
TORPOINT FERRY – WEEKLY AVAILABILITY (03 May – 06 June 2021)  

Week 
Commencing 

Date Day Ferry Issue 
No of Single 
Crossings 

Missed 

Scheduled 
Crossings 

Total Weekly 
Crossings 

Missed 

% of 
schedule 
Achieved 

 
03 May 21 

  

 
03 May 21 

 
04 May 21 

 
 

09 May 21 
  

 
Mon 
 
Tues 
 
 
Sun 
  

 
Plym 
 
Plym 
 
 
Lynher 
  

Safety issue during start-up requiring rectification before service start  
 
Change of ferry running order due to weather causing temporary loss of 
schedule 
 
Issue with prow pins  

1 
 

2 
 

1  

 
1294 

  

4  99.7  

10 May 21  

 
13 May 21 

 
13 May 21 

 
Thu 
 
Thu 

 
Plym 
 
Lynher 

 
Issue with generators causing drive to trip 
 
Chain derailed from sheave 

 
9 
 

8 1290 33 97.4 
 

15 May 21 
 
Fri 

 
Lynher 

 
Ongoing sheave issue (see above) 

 
16 

     

17 May 21 

18 May 21 
 

19 May 21 
 

23 May 21 

 
Tue 
 
Wed 
 
Sun 
 

Lynher 
 
All 
 
Plym 

 
 
Requested to hold for ambulance with critical requirement but didn’t show 
 
Ferries held for shipping movement 
 
No2 Brake locked on 
 
 

1 
 

4 
 

8 

 
1290 

 
13 98.9 

24 May 21  

 
24 May 21 

 
Thu 

 
All 

 
Ferries held due to shipping movement 

 
4 1290 4 99.7 

     

31 May 21 

01 Jun 21 
 

03 Jun 21 
 

04 Jun 21 
 

04 Jun 21 

Tue 
 
Thu 
 
Fri 
 
Fri 

Lynher 
 
Plym 
 
All 
 
Lynher 

Prow not raising properly (safety) 
 
Plym prow service required 
 
Shipping Movement 
 
Power blackout 

 
6 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 
 

 
1324 

 

 
12 
 

99.1 

     Total for period 66 98.9 

     

 

Summer Service commenced 06 June 21 (scheduled weekly crossings uplifted from 1290 to 1320 crossings / routine week and from 1294 to 1324 on a bank holiday week). 


