TORPOINT FERRY – WEEKLY AVAILABILITY (03 May – 06 June 2021)

Week Commencing	Date	Day	Ferry	Issue	No of Single Crossings Missed	Scheduled Crossings	Total Weekly Crossings Missed	% of schedule Achieved
03 May 21	03 May 21	Mon	Plym	Safety issue during start-up requiring rectification before service start	1			
	04 May 21	Tues	Plym	Change of ferry running order due to weather causing temporary loss of schedule	2	1294	4	99.7
	09 May 21	Sun	Lynher	Issue with prow pins	1			
10 May 21	13 May 21	Thu	Plym	Issue with generators causing drive to trip	9	1290	33	97.4
	13 May 21	Thu	Lynher	Chain derailed from sheave	8			
	15 May 21	Fri	Lynher	Ongoing sheave issue (see above)	16			
17 May 21	18 May 21 19 May 21 23 May 21	Tue Wed Sun	Lynher All Plym	Requested to hold for ambulance with critical requirement but didn't show Ferries held for shipping movement No2 Brake locked on	1 4 8	1290	13	98.9
24 May 21	24 May 21	Thu	All	Ferries held due to shipping movement	4	1290	4	99.7
31 May 21	01 Jun 21 03 Jun 21	Tue Thu	Lynher Plym	Prow not raising properly (safety) Plym prow service required	6 2	1324	12	99.1
	04 Jun 21 04 Jun 21	Fri Fri	All Lynher	Shipping Movement Power blackout	2			
	Total for period				66	98.9		

Summer Service commenced 06 June 21 (scheduled weekly crossings uplifted from 1290 to 1320 crossings / routine week and from 1294 to 1324 on a bank holiday week).